South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 26, 2024, 10:57:03 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*1031 (Rat #0156, Act #0147 of 2014) General Bill, By Campsen and Reese
Similar (H 4603)
Summary: Golf courses

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 48-39-135 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT GOLF COURSES SEAWARD OF THE BASELINE THAT EXISTED PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
CERTAIN REGULATIONS PROMULGATED IN 1991 MAY BE PROTECTED UNDER EMERGENCY ORDERS OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL. - ratified title

02/19/14
02/19/14
02/27/14

02/28/14
03/05/14
03/05/14
03/05/14
03/06/14
03/10/14
03/12/14
03/12/14
03/12/14
03/13/14
04/03/14
04/07/14
04/09/14
04/14/14

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 6)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate
Journal-page 11)

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 36)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 36)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 36)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 14)

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 9)
Read second time (House Journal-page 19)

Roll call Yeas-116 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 21)
Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 328)

Ratified R 156

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/07/14

Act No. 147

Page 1 of 1



