## South Carolina Legislature

April 26, 2024, 10:57:03 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S\*1031 (Rat #0156, Act #0147 of 2014) General Bill, By Campsen and Reese

**Act No. 147** 

Similar (H 4603)

04/14/14

Summary: Golf courses

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 48-39-135 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT GOLF COURSES SEAWARD OF THE BASELINE THAT EXISTED PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF CERTAIN REGULATIONS PROMULGATED IN 1991 MAY BE PROTECTED UNDER EMERGENCY ORDERS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL. - ratified title

02/19/14	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
02/19/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 6)
02/27/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate
		Journal-page 11)
02/28/14		Scrivener's error corrected
03/05/14	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 36)
03/05/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 36)
03/05/14	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 36)
03/06/14	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 14)
03/10/14	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 9)
03/12/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 19)
03/12/14	House	Roll call Yeas-116 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)
03/12/14	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 21)
03/13/14	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 328)
04/03/14		Ratified R 156
04/07/14		Signed By Governor
04/09/14		Effective date 04/07/14